EXHIBIT A

SONYMA MORTGAGE LOAN NUMBERSBY BOND INDENTURE, BOND SERIES,

Bond
Series Code

007
008
072
075

076
77
078

079
080
082
083

084
085
086
087
088

090
091
092
093
094

055
056
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AND APPLICABLE POOL INSURERS

Homeowner s M ortgage Revenue Bonds (HM B) | ndenture

Bond Series

SeriesAA (4)
Unpledged (A)
Series BB-2 (3)
SeriesEE (2) (3)

SeriesFF
Series GG
SeriesHH (2) (3)

Seriesl|
SeriesJJ
SeriesKK/LL (3)
SeriesMM (2)

SeriesNN
Series OO0 (4)
Series PP (4)
SeriesQQ (4)
Collateral
Exp. Loans (4)
SeriesRR
Series SS
SeriesTT
Series UU
SeriesVV

Series 27
Series 28

Pool
| nsurer

Radian
Radian
MIF
Radian
Radian
Radian
MIF
Radian
MIF
MIF
MIF
Radian
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF

MIF
MIF
MIF
GEMICO
GEMICO
MIF

Radian
GEMICO

GEMICO

Pool
Servicer

Radian
Radian
Radian

Radian

SONYMA Loan
Number Range

007-000,001 to 007-049,999
008-000,001 to 008-049,999

072-000,001 to 072-999,999
075-000,001 to 075-099,999

076-000,001 to 076-999,999
077-000,001 to 077-999,999
078-000,001 to 078-999,999

079-000,001 to 079-999,999
080-000,001 to 080-999,999
082-000,001 to 082-999,999
083-000,001 to 083-999,999
083-000,001 to 083-999,999
084-000,001 to 084-999,999
085-050,000 to 085-099,999
086-050,000 to 086-099,999
087-050,000 to 087-099,999

088-050,000 to 088-099,999
090-000,001 to 090-999,999
091-000,001 to 091-999,999
092-000,001 to 092-999,999
093-000,001 to 093-999,999
094-000,001 to 094-999,999

055-000,001 to 055-999,999
056-000,001 to 056-999,999



Bond
Series Code

057
058

062
062
064
064
066
067

069
069
069
030
030
030
033
033
035
035
037/038
037/038
037/038
039/040

020/025

026/027

028/029

009/010
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Bond Series

Series 29
Series 30

Series 31/32

Series 33/34

Series 35
Series 36/37

Series 38/39 (9)

Series 40

Series 40/41 (10)
Series 42/43 (10)

Series 44/45 (10)

Series 46/47 (9) (10)

Series 48/49

Series 50/51

Series 52/53

Series 54/55

Series 56/57

Pool
| nsurer

GEMICO
GEMICO
Radian

Radian
GEMICO
Radian
GEMICO
GEMICO
Radian
GEMICO
Radian
GEMICO
MIF
Radian
GEMICO
MIF
Radian
MIF
Radian
MIF
Radian
MIF

MIF
MIF

MIF
Radian

MIF
Radian
MIF
Radian
MIF
Radian

Pool
Servicer

GEMICO
Radian
GEMICO
GEMICO
Radian
GEMICO
Radian
GEMICO
MIF
Radian
GEMICO
MIF
Radian
MIF
Radian
MIF
Radian
MIF

MIF
CMAC

MIF
Radian

MIF
Radian
MIF
Radian

SONYMA Loan
Number Range

057-000,001 to 057-999,999
058-000,001 to 058-999,999

062-000,001 to 062-999,999

064-000,001 to 064-999,999

066-000,001 to 066-999,999
067-000,001 to 067-999,999

069-000,001 to 069-999,000

030-000,001 to 030-999,999

033-000,001 to 033-999,999

035-000,001 to 035-999,999

037-000,001 to 037-999,999

038-000,001 to 038-999,999
039-000,001 to 039-999,999

040-000,001 to 040-999,999
020-000,001 to 020-999,999

025-000,001 to 025-999,999
026-000,001 to 026-999,999
027-000,001 to 027-999,999
028-000,001 to 028-999,999
029-000,001 to 029-999,999
009-000,001 to 009-999,999
010-000,001 to 010-999,999
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Bond
Series Code

057
058

062
062
064
064
066
067

069
069
069
030
030
030
033
033
035
035
037/038
037/038
037/038
039/040

020/025

026/027

028/029

009/010
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Bond Series

Series 29
Series 30

Series 31/32

Series 33/34

Series 35
Series 36/37

Series 38/39 (9)

Series 40

Series 40/41 (10)
Series 42/43 (10)

Series 44/45 (10)

Series 46/47 (9) (10)

Series 48/49

Series 50/51

Series 52/53

Series 54/55

Series 56/57

Pool
| nsur er

GEMICO
GEMICO
Radian

Radian
GEMICO
Radian
GEMICO
GEMICO
Radian
GEMICO
Radian
GEMICO
MIF
Radian
GEMICO
MIF
Radian
MIF
Radian
MIF
Radian
MIF

MIF
MIF

MIF
Radian

MIF
Radian
MIF
Radian
MIF
Radian

Pool
Servicer

GEMICO
Radian
GEMICO
GEMICO
Radian
GEMICO
Radian
GEMICO
MIF
Radian
GEMICO
MIF
Radian
MIF
Radian
MIF
Radian
MIF

MIF
CMAC

MIF
Radian

MIF
Radian
MIF
Radian

SONYMA Loan
Number Range

057-000,001 to 057-999,999
058-000,001 to 058-999,999

062-000,001 to 062-999,999

064-000,001 to 064-999,999

066-000,001 to 066-999,999
067-000,001 to 067-999,999

069-000,001 to 069-999,000

030-000,001 to 030-999,999

033-000,001 to 033-999,999

035-000,001 to 035-999,999

037-000,001 to 037-999,999

038-000,001 to 038-999,999
039-000,001 to 039-999,999

040-000,001 to 040-999,999
020-000,001 to 020-999,999

025-000,001 to 025-999,999
026-000,001 to 026-999,999
027-000,001 to 027-999,999
028-000,001 to 028-999,999
029-000,001 to 029-999,999
009-000,001 to 009-999,999
010-000,001 to 010-999,999
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Bond
Series Code

100/101

102/103/104

105
106
107
108
109
110
114
115
116
117
118
119
122
123
124
127
129
133
135
144
146
149
151
157
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Bond Series

Series 58/59

Series 60/61/62

Series 63
Series 64
Series 65
Series 66
Series 67
Series 68
Series 69
Series 70
Series 71
Series 72
Series 73A

Series 73B/74
Series 77TA/78A
Series 77B/78B

Series 79/80
Series 82/83

Series 84/85
Series 88/89

Series 90/91
Series 94/95
Series 96
Series 97/98
Series 99/100

Series 101/102

Pool

| nsurer

MIF
Radian
MIF
Radian
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF

MIF
MIF

MIF
MIF
MIF/Radian
MIF
MIF/Radian
MIF

Pool
Servicer

Radian

MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian

MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian

MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian
MIF/Radian

SONYMA Loan
Number Range

100-000,001 to 100-999,999
101-000,001 to 100-999,999
102-000,001 to 102-999,999
103-000,001 to 103-999,999
105-000,001 to 105-999,999
106-000,001 to 106-999,999
107-000,001 to 107-999,999
108-000,001 to 108-999,999
109-000,001 to 109-999,999
110-000,001 to 110-999,999
114-000,001 to 114-999,999
115-000,001 to 115-999,999
116-000,001 to 116-999,999
117-000,001 to 117-999,999
118-000,001 to 118-999,999
119-000,001 to 119-999,999
122-000,001 to 122-999,999
123-000,001 to 123-999,999
124-000,001 to 124-999,999
127-000,001 to 127-999,999

129-000,001 to 129-999,999
133-000,001 to 133-999,999

135-000,001 to 135-999,999
144-000,001 to 144-999,999
146-000,001 to 146-999,999
149-000,001 to 149-999,999
151-000,001 to 151-999,999
157-000,001 to 157-999,999
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SONYMA MORTGAGE LOAN NUMBERSBY BOND INDENTURE, BOND SERIES,

AND APPLICABLE POOL INSURERS

M ortgage Revenue Bondholders Fund (M RB) Indenture

Bond
Series Code Bond Series
041 First Series
042 Second Series
043 Third Series
044 Fourth Series
045 Fifth Series
046 Sixth Series
047 Seventh Series
048 Eight Series(2)
049 Ninth Series(2)
050 Tenth Series
051 Eleventh Series
052 Twelfth Series (2)
139 24/25 Series
141 Twenty Six Series
142 27/28 Series
147 29/30 Series
153 31/32 Series
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Pool

| nsurer

MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF
MIF
MGIC
MIF
MGIC
MIF
MGIC
MGIC
MGIC
MIF
MGIC
MIF

MIF
MIF

MIF
MIF

Pool
Servicer

Radian
Radian
Radian

Radian
Radian

Radian/M I F

Radian/M I F
Radian/M I F

Radian/M I F
Radian/M I F

SONYMA Loan
Number Range

041-100,000 to 041-159,999
042-200,000 to 042-259,999
043-300,000 to 043-310,000
044-400,000 to 044-499,999
044-000,001 to 044-999,999
045-500,000 to 045-599,999
046-600,000 to 046-609,999
047-700,000 to 047-799,999
048-800,000 to 048-899,999
048-800,000 to 048-899,999
049-900,000 to 049-999,999
049-900,000 to 049-999,999
050-160,000 to 050-169,999
051-170,000 to 051-179,999
052-260,000 to 052-269,999
052-260,000 to 052-269,999
139-000,001 to 139-999,999

141-800,000 to 141-899,999
142-000,001 to 142-999,999

147-000,001 to 147-999,999
153-000,001 to 153-999,999
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SONYMA MORTGAGE LOAN NUMBERSBY BOND INDENTURE, BOND SERIES,

AND APPLICABLE POOL INSURERS

Homeowner ship 1 M ortgage Revenue Bondholders Fund (HM 1) I ndentures

Bond
Series Code

001

002

003

004

005

006

900

901
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Bond Series

1990-A
(Conventional)
1991-A
(Conventional)
1992-B
(Conventional)
1993-A
(Conventional)
SeriesD
(Conventional)
SeriesE
(Conventional)
SeriesF
(Conventional)
Series G
(Conventional)

Pool

| nsurer

MIF

MIF

MIF

MIF

MIF

MIF

MIF

MIF

Pool

Servicer

Radian

Radian

SONYMA Loan
Number Range

001-000,001 to 001-999,999

002-000,001 to 002-999,999

003-000,001 to 003-999,999

004-000,001 to 004-999,999

005-000,001 to 005-999,999

006-000,001 to 006-999,999

900-000,001 to 900-999,999

901-000,001 to 901-999,999
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NOTES

1 The Pool Servicer administersthe pool insurance policy on behalf of SONYMA's
Mortgage I nsurance Fund (MIF. All correspondence should be mailed directly to
the Pool Servicer.

2. Bond serieswith more than onePool I nsurer. Servicer should contact SONYMA's
Loan Servicing Department to determine appropriate Pool Insurer for individual
Mortgage L oans.

3. A small number of Mortgage Loansareinsured by MGIC.

4, Mortgage Loans serviced under these bond series were purchased under
SONYMA'’s pur chase out-of-portfolio program.
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